VILLAGE OF ROCK SPRINGS NOTICE OF JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING CREATION OF TAX INCREMENT DISTRICT (TID) NO. 2

Please take note that on Tuesday, September 08, 2020 at 1:00 pm., the Rock Springs Joint Review Board will be holding its second meeting concerning the Village of Rock Springs proposal to create TID No. 2. The meeting will be held at Rock Springs Fire Station, 105 E. Broadway St., Rock Springs, WI. The purpose of the TID No. 2 creation is to promote mixed-use development. The agenda for the second meeting is for the Joint Review Board to consider approval of the Village Board's resolution creating TID No. 2. If you have any questions concerning the proposed TID No. 2, please contact Jenny Roloff, Clerk-Treasurer at (608) 522-5700. All interested parties are invited to attend the meeting.

Publication Date: August 27, 2020